Aguirre as detailed below effective the first full pay period following December 14, 

2025. Aguirre shall continue to receive payments in the same amount as he currently 

receives under his current employment with ICTC until payments under this contract 

begin.  

1. A salary of one hundred sixty-seven thousand dol lars  ($167,000) annually. 

This position is an FLSA exempt, managerial position that is not entitled to 

overtime pay. 

2. Additionally, ICTC shall pay to the Executive Director a monthly car allowance 

of seven hundred fifty dollars ($750). 

3. ICTC shall pay all holidays, Paid Time Off (PTO) and any other applicable